

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD Devin Drake Department of Social Services Director Dawn Boulanger Workforce Development Board Director

December 6, 2022

RE: **CANCELLATION NOTICE** of the **Workforce Development Board Business Council** meeting scheduled for December 15, 2022.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The meeting of the **Workforce Development Board Business Council** scheduled for Thursday, December 15, 2022, has been cancelled.

If you have any questions, please contact Workforce Development Administrative Support:

(805) 781-1908 wibadmin@co.slo.ca.us

> This WIOA Title I – financially assisted program or activity is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. California Relay Service 711 or 1-800-735-2922 (English) 1-800-855-3000 (Spanish).

County of San Luis Obispo Workforce Development Board 3433 South Higuera Street | San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 | (P) 805-781-1908 | (F) 805-781-1846 wibadmin@co.slo.ca.us | www.SLOworkforce.com